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FISCAL NOTEPRIVATE 

	PRIVATE 
Ordinance/Motion No.


	Title:
Ordinance Amending Vashon Sewer District Agreement for Sewage Disposal

	Affected Agency:  Department of Natural Resources and Parks, Wastewater Treatment Division

	Note Prepared by: Pete Letourneau & Tom Lienesch

	Note Reviewed by:  Bob Hirsch

	
Impact of the above legislation on the fiscal affairs of King County is estimated to be:  

	
Revenue to:

	Fund Title
	Fund Code
	Revenue

Source
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	2008
	2009-2035

	Water Quality Fund – Interest Income
	4616
	Interest

Income
	($79,309)
	($181,861)
	($179,832)
	($177,675)
	($175,381)
	($3,032,961)

	Water Quality Fund– 
	4616
	Repay Advanced Funds
	$2,832,852
	
	
	
	
	

	
TOTAL
	
	
	$2,753,543
	($181,861)
	($179,832)
	($177,675)
	($175,381)
	($3,032,961)

	
Expenditures from:  

	Fund Title
	Fund

Code
	Dept
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	2008
	2009-2035



	Water Quality Fund –Interest Income
	461
	DNRP/WTD
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Water Quality – Repayment of Advance
	461
	DNRP/WTD
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	TOTAL - 
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	As part of an agreement for sewage disposal, King County advanced funds to the Vashon Sewer District (VSD) to assist them in completing community wastewater facilities addressing severe public health hazards in two Vashon Island communities.  VSD expended the advanced funds to construct facilities and agreed to repay principal and interest to the County over a 35-year period using a 6% annual interest rate.  Subsequent review of County cost of funds indicate a reduction in the interest rate to 5.1% is appropriate for the entire loan.  VSD is also in the process of refinancing a majority of the remaining advance through a new DOE loan which is expected to be paid to the County by 12/31/04.  The above calculation reflects: a) the reduced interest income from a lower rate over the entire original period of the repayment; b) repayment of the 2003 interest difference in 2004; and c) the repayment of $2.8 million of the advanced funds. 

	
Expenditures by Categories

	
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	2008
	2009-2035

	Salaries & Benefits
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Supplies and Services
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Capital Outlay
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other,  Debt service Payments
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
TOTAL (Net Debt Service Savings)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
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